
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(RAILWAY BOARD)

No. ERB-I/2021/2/75                                            New Delhi, dated: 14.01.2025

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to Board’s order of even number dated 13.01.2025, the name of 
the officer appearing as “Shri Rajat Aggarwal” should be read as “Shri Rajat Agarwal”.

(Ashok Kumar)
Under Secretary (Estt.)-III

                                                                                      Railway Board
The Pay & Accounts Officer,
Railway Board,
New Delhi.

Copy to:-
1. The GMs, DGs, CAO(R)s, All Indian Railways including PUs & Construction organizations, 

Metro Railway and CORE, RDSO, NAIR, COFMOW & PLW.
2. The Managing Director, CRIS, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi.
3. The Comptroller and Auditor General of India, New Delhi. 
4. The Chairman, Railway Claims Tribunal, Delhi.
5. The Secretary General, FROA (Room No. 256A) & IRPOF (Room No. 268), Rail Bhawan.
6. The General Secretary, AIRF (Room No. 248) & NFIR (Room No.256C), Rail Bhawan.
7. The General Secretary, AIRPFA(Room No.256D), Rail Bhavan.
8. All India SC & ST Railway Employee Association, Room No. 7, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
9. The Editors, Bhartiya Rail & Indian Railways.
10. The Chief Commissioner of Railway Safety, 16 Ashok Marg, Lucknow.
11. The Chairman, All RRBs.
12. The Principal Director of Audit, Northern Railway.
13. The Principal Financial Adviser, Northern Railway.
14. The Dy. Comptroller & Auditor General of India (Railways), Room No. 222, Rail Bhawan.
15. EDPG/MR – for kind information of Hon’ble MR. 
16. EDPG/MOSR(R) – for kind information of Hon’ble MOSR(R).
17. JDPG/MOSR(S) – for kind information of Hon’ble MOSR(S). 
18. OSDs/PSOs/Sr.  PPSs/PPSs/PSs  to  CRB  &  CEO,  MF,  M(Infra),  M(T&RS),  M(O&BD), 

Secretary, All DGs/AMs/PEDs/EDs/JSs, EO, DG/PR, Dir(E)/Spl, Dir(C)/CRB, DS(A), DS(G), 
DS(C), US(C), US(A), US(A)-II, US(Prot.), DDE(GC), Railway Board.

19. Railway Board Secretariat Service Group 'A' Officers Association, Rail Bhawan.
20. Cash-I, G, G(PASS),  G(ACC),  Library, E(O)I, II,III,  O&M, ERB-II,III,  IV, V, Reception, 

Stationery, Vig.(C), SEE(Power), E(GC), Telecom, TO Branches Railway Board.
21. Railway Board Computer Centre for uploading the order on official website.
22. The Officer concerned.

*****

ERB-I/2021/2/75

I/3114748/2025



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(RAILWAY BOARD)

No. ERB-I/2021/2/75                                            New Delhi, dated: 13.01.2025

ORDER

Ministry of Railways (Railway Board) have decided that Shri Rajat Aggarwal, IRAS, 
Joint Director, Finance (CCA), Railway Board, should be detailed to look after the work of 
OSD to Member (Finance), in addition to his own duties.

(Savita Chhikara)
Under Secretary (Estt.)-I

                                                                                      Railway Board
The Pay & Accounts Officer,
Railway Board,
New Delhi.

Copy to:-
1. The GMs, DGs, CAO(R)s, All Indian Railways including PUs & Construction organizations, 

Metro Railway and CORE, RDSO, NAIR, COFMOW & PLW.
2. The Managing Director, CRIS, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi.
3. The Comptroller and Auditor General of India, New Delhi. 
4. The Chairman, Railway Claims Tribunal, Delhi.
5. The Secretary General, FROA (Room No. 256A) & IRPOF (Room No. 268), Rail Bhawan.
6. The General Secretary, AIRF (Room No. 248) & NFIR (Room No.256C), Rail Bhawan.
7. The General Secretary, AIRPFA(Room No.256D), Rail Bhavan.
8. All India SC & ST Railway Employee Association, Room No. 7, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
9. The Editors, Bhartiya Rail & Indian Railways.
10. The Chief Commissioner of Railway Safety, 16 Ashok Marg, Lucknow.
11. The Chairman, All RRBs.
12. The Principal Director of Audit, Northern Railway.
13. The Principal Financial Adviser, Northern Railway.
14. The Dy. Comptroller & Auditor General of India (Railways), Room No. 222, Rail Bhawan.
15. EDPG/MR – for kind information of Hon’ble MR. 
16. EDPG/MOSR(R) – for kind information of Hon’ble MOSR(R).
17. JDPG/MOSR(S) – for kind information of Hon’ble MOSR(S). 
18. OSDs/PSOs/Sr.  PPSs/PPSs/PSs  to  CRB  &  CEO,  MF,  M(Infra),  M(T&RS),  M(O&BD), 

Secretary, All DGs/AMs/PEDs/EDs/JSs, EO, DG/PR, Dir(E)/Spl, Dir(C)/CRB, DS(A), DS(G), 
DS(C), US(C), US(A), US(A)-II, US(Prot.), DDE(GC), Railway Board.

19. Railway Board Secretariat Service Group 'A' Officers Association, Rail Bhawan.
20. Cash-I, G, G(PASS),  G(ACC),  Library, E(O)I, II,III,  O&M, ERB-II,III,  IV, V, Reception, 

Stationery, Vig.(C), SEE(Power), E(GC), Telecom, TO Branches Railway Board.
21. Railway Board Computer Centre for uploading the order on official website.
22. The Officer concerned.

*****

ERB-I/2021/2/75

I/3114686/2025


